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1. PURPOSE. This advisory circular (AC) transmits a directory of all Federal Aviation Administration 
(FAA) certificated aviation maintenance technician schools certificated as of July 26,1994, under the 
authority of the Federal Aviation Regulations (FAR) Part 147, Aviation Maintenance Technician Schools. 

2. CANCELLATION. AC 147-2AA, Directory of FAA Certificated Aviation Maintenance Technician 
Schools, dated August 18,1993, is canceled. 

8. RATING LEGENDS. FAA certificated aviation maintenance technician school ratings are described 
in detail in FAR Part 147 and are shown in this listing by the following code letters: 

a. A — Airframe 

b. P — Powerplant 

c. AP — Airframe and Powerplant 

4. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. Certification of a school by the FAA indicates that the school 
meets the requirements of the FAR for the ratings issued. FAA certification does not necessarily mean 
college credit will be extended by universities nor does it indicate approval by other state or federal 
agencies. 

5. DIRECTORY CHANGES. Additions, changes, and deletions to this directory are made by the FAA 
Flight Standards District Office (FSDO) that services the area in which each school is located. Errors or 
omissions should be brought to the attention of the FSDO that issued the certificate. 

6. COMMENTS AND INQUIRIES. 

a. Specific comments or inquiries about a particular school should he directed to that school or 
to the FSDO that certificated that school 

b. Comments regarding this publication should be directed to: 

Maintenance Support Branch, AFS-640 
P.O. Box 25082 
Oklahoma City, OK 73125-0082 

FAA 
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New Orders 
Superintendent of Documents 
P.O. Box 371954 
Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7954 

For your convenience, a copy of the Superintendent of Documents order form is reprinted as appendix 2 of 
this publication. When ordering, make check or money order payable to Superintendent of Documents. 
Orders placed may be charged to MasterCard or VISA credit card accounts. 

Dustin L. Sloan 
Manager, Regulatory Support Division 
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7. D I S T R I B U T I O N . Copies of this publication may be obtained from: 
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ALABAMA 

ALABAMA AVIATION AND TECH COLLEGE 
246 CLUB MANOR OR 
MOBILE AL 36615 
0LAT006K 
AP 

ALABAMA AVIATION AND TECH COLLEGE 
PO BOX 1279 
OZARK AL 36361 
EN4T160H 
AP 

BEVILL STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
SCHOOL OF AVIATION TECHNOLOGY 
MARION COUNTY ARPT 
P 0 DRAWER 9 
HAMILTON AL 35570 
DS9T097R 
AP 

ALASKA 

UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA ANCHORAGE 
2811 MERRILL FIELD DR 
ANCHORAGE AK 99501 
DQ9T095R 
AP 

UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA FAIRBANKS 
3750 GEIST RD 
FAIRBANKS AK 99701 
DH9T101R 
AP 

A R I Z O N A 

A AND J ENTERPRISES INC RICE AVIATION DI 
3201 E BROADHAY RON 
PHOENIX AZ 85040 
JIXT014K 
AP 

CHANDLER-GILBERT COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
2626 EAST PECOS ROAD 
CHANDLER AZ 85225 
GBIT003K 
A 

COCHISE COLLEGE 
AVIATION TECHNOLOGY 
ROUTE 1, BOX 100 
DOUGLAS AZ 85607 
009T093R 
AP 

ARKANSAS 

BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE AVIATION H 
POCAHONTAS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 
POCAHONTAS AR 72455 
XBRT016K 
A P AP 

PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
1600 H MARYLAND AVE 
NORTH LITTLE RO AR 72120 
AN9T023R 
AP A P 

SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY 
TECHNICAL BRANCH 
PO BOX 3048 
EAST CAMDEN AR 71701 
BD9T030R 
AP A P 

CALIFORNIA 

ANTELOPE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
4549 H. AVENUE G 
LANCASTER CA 93536 
VLTT024K 
AP A P 

CHAFFEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
5865 HAVEN AVE 
RANCHO CUCAHONG CA 91737 
CK9T063R 
A P AP 

CITY COLLEGE OF SAN FRANCISCO 
DEPT OF AERONAUTICS 
SAN FRANCISCO INTL ARPT 
BUILDING 928 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94128 
DC9T081R 
AP 

COLLEGE OF ALAMEDA 
P 0 BOX 2455 
AIRPORT STATION 
OAKLAND CA 94614 
C09T067R 
AP 

COLLEGE OF SAH MATEO 
AERONAUTICS DEPARTMENT 
1700 HEST HILLSDALE 
SAN MATEO CA 94402 
HJ8T292Q 
AP 

DEUEL VOCATIONAL INSTITUTION 
P.O. BOX 400 
TRACY CA 95376 
CN9T066R 
AP 

GAVILAN COLLEGE 
490 SKYLANE OR 
HOLLISTER CA 95023 
DJ9T08BR 
AP 

GLENDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
1500 N VERDUGO RD 
GLENDALE CA 91208 
CL9T064R 
AP 

JOHN A OCONNELL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY 
1920 41ST AVE. (OFFICE) 
400 HANSELL ST (A&P SCHOOL) 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94116 
0F9T084R 
AP 

KINGS RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
REED & MANNING AVENUES 
REEDLEY CA 93654 
CU3T436L 
AP A P 

LONG BEACH CITY COLLEGE 
1305 E. PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY 
LONG BEACH CA 90B06 
CR9T070R 
AP 

LOS ANGELES AIRPORT COLLEGE CENTER 
9700 SOUTH SEPULVEDA BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES CA 90045 
GH3T527L 
AP A P 

MT SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE 
1100 N GRAND AVE 
HALNUT CA 91789 
CQ9T069R 
AP A P 

NORTH VALLEY OCCUPATIONAL CENTER 
AVIATION TRADES BRANCH 
16550 SAT1C0Y ST 
VAN NUYS CA 91406 
CZ9T078R 
AP 

NORTHROP-RICE AVIATION INSTITUTE OF TECH 
8911 AVIATIOH BLVD. 
INGLEHOOD CA 90306 
CJ9T062R 
AP P A 

ORANGE COAST COLLEGE 
2701 FAIRVIEH ROAO 
COSTA MESA CA 92626 
DP9T094R 
AP 

PALO ALTO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
50 EHBARCADERO RD 
ROOM 904 
PALO ALTO CA 94301 
CS9T071R 
AP 

SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE 
3835 FREEPORT BLVD 
SACRAMENTO CA 95822 
BI9T035R 
AP 

SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY COLLEGE 
701 S MT VERNON AVE 
SAH BERHARDINO CA 92410 
HOST1970 
A P AP 

SAN DIEGO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTR1C 
10440 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD 
SAN DIEGO CA 92128 
CH9T065R 
AP 

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY COLLEGE INC 
4985 E. ANDERSON AVE. 
FRESNO CA 93727 
YSJT030K 
AP A P 

SAH JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY 
ONE WASHINGTON 
SAN JOSE CA 95192 
CP9T068R 
AP 

SHASTA COLLEGE 
11555 OLD OREGON TRAIL 
PO BOX 496006 
REDDING CA 96049 
DX9T102R 
AP 

SIERRA ACADEMY OF AERONAUTICS-TECHNICAL 
OAKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
OAKLAND CA 94614 
DH9T091R 
AP 

SOLANO COHM COLLEGE SCHOOL OF AERO 
4000 SUISUN VALLEY ROAO 
PO BOX 246 
SUISUN CITY CA 94585 
DB9T080R 
AP A P 
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COLORADO 

COLORADO AERO TECH INC 
10851 H 120TH ST 
8R00HFIELD CO 80020 
DH9T086R 
AP A P 

COLORADO NORTHHESTERN COHHUNITY COLLEGE 
RAHGELY CO 81648 
ER9T122R 
AP A P 

E H J i ; ! L 6 R J F f . I T H OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL 
AIRCRAFT TRAINING CTR 
8301 HONTVIEM BLVD 
DENVER CO 80220 
UC3T888L 
A P 

PIKES PEAK COMMUNITY COLLEGE SCHOOL OF A 
5675 SOUTH ACADEMY BLVD. 
COLORADO SPRING CO 60906 
PP7T055K 
AP 

CONNECTICUT 

H H ELLIS REGIONAL VO TECH SCHOOL 
613 UPPER MAPLE STREET 
DANI ELSON CT 06239 
EH9T117R 
AP A P 

PLATT REGIONAL VO TECH SCHOOL 
GREAT HEADOH RO 
STRATFORD CT 06497 
TF5T221N 
AP A P 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA HASHINGTON NATL ARPT CAMPU HANGAR 0 2 
HASHINGTON DC 20001 
AQ9T017R 
AP A P 

FLORIDA 

AVIATION CAREER ACADEMY INC 
2945 MEDULLA ROAD 
LAKELAND FL 33811 
LNAT154G 
AP 

BROHARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
7991 PEMBROKE PINES ROAD 
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023 
IP8T224Q 
AP 

EMBRY RIDOLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY 
REGIONAL ARPT 
DAYTONA BEACH FL 32014 
HX4T404H 
AP 

GEORGE T BAKER AVIATION SCHOOL 
3275 NH 42 AVE 
HIAMI FL 33142 
CT9T072R 
AP 

LIVELY TECHNICAL CENTER 
500 N APPLEYARD 
TALLAHASSEE FL 32301 
BU9T047R 
AP 

NATIONAL AVIATION ACADEMY 
5770 ROOSEVELT BLVD.. SUITE 105 
CLEARHATER FL 34620 
DV9T100R 
AP 

POHPANO ACADEMY OF AERONAUTICS 
1006 HE 10 STREET 
POMPANO BEACH FL 33060 
UNXT050K 
AP 

GEORGIA 

ATLANTA AREA TECHNICAL SCHOOL 
1560 STEHART AVE SOUTHHEST 
ATLANTA 6-13 GA 30310 
DR9T096R 
AP 

CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE 
9013 TARA BLVD 
JONESBORO B-13 GA 30236 
EL9T116R 
AP 

D A A f , 9 R T . . i I R C H A F T T E C H ATLANTA HARTSFIELD INT'L AIRPORT 990 TOFFIE TER. P.O. BOX 45087 ATLANTA, GA 30320 
0DHT042K AP 

S2yTH«SE?5GU
 TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL SCHOO PO BOX 1088 

AMERICUS B-13 GA 31709 
CU9T073R AP 

S2HK£5TIHH S C H 0 0 L 0 F AERONAUTICS HERBERT SMART DOHHTOHN AIRPORT MACON GA 3120X CJ6T062Q AP 

HAWAII 

HONOLULU COMMUNITY COLLEGE - DEPT OF AER 402 AOKEA ST 
HONOLULU HI 96B19 
DI9T0B7R 
AP A P 

IDAHO 

AERO TECHNICIANS INC PO BOX 7 
REXBURG ID B3440 
GAQT149E 
AP 

IDAHO STATE UNIVERSITY 
1427 H I0TH AVE -B 
AIRPORT 
POCATELLO ID 83204 
ET9T124R 
A AP 

ILLINOIS 

AMERICAN AIRLINES MAINTENANCE ACADEMY 
5333 SOUTH LARAMIE AVE 
CHICAGO IL 60638 
AALT025A 
AP A P 

BELLEVILLE AREA COLLEGE 
GRANITE CITY CENTER 
AVIATION HAINT. TECH. PROGRAM 
4950 HARYVILLE ROAD 
GRANITE CITY IL 62040 
DEHT159D 
AP 

BOARD OF EDUCATION CITY OF CHICAGO 
VO TECH DEPT 6HS 
1819 PERSHING RD 
CHICAGO IL 60609 
CA9T053R 
AP 

°301GH S H I F T E D * 1 1 0 " * 1 " E D U C A T I 0 N A L A U T H 0 

ADDISON IL 60101 
EN9T118R 
P 

LEHIS UNIVERSITY 
ROUTE 53 
ROHEOVILLE IL 60441 
AN9T014R 
AP 

PARKS COLLEGE OF ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY FALLING SPRINGS ROAD CAHOKIA IL 62206 
NI1T349K AP 

ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE AVIATION TECH 
GREATER ROCKFORD ARPT 
6349 FALCON RD 
ROCKFORD IL 61109 
BS9T045R 
AP A P 

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIV AVN TECH 
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS ARPT 
CARBONDALE IL 62901 
BNZT547C 
AP A P 

UNIV OF ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF AVIATION 
UNIV OF IL HILLARD ARPT 
SAVOY IL 61874 
CE9T057R 
AP A P 

INDIANA 

AMERICAN TRANS AIR TRAINING CORP 
7251 H. MCCARTY ST. 
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46241 
USBT077S 
AP 

INDIANA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
501 S. AIRPORT ST 
HULHAN REGIONAL AIRPORT 
TERRE HAUTE IN 47803 
IYXT048K 
A AP P 

PURDUE UHIV DEPT OF AVIATION TECH 
PURDUE UNIVERSITY ARPT 
DEPT OF AVIATION TECH 
HEST LAFAYETTE IN 47906 
CG9T059R 
Af> 
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VINCENNES UNIVERSITY BUILDING NO. 24 2625 SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL RD INDIANAPOLIS IN 46241 PF2T061L AP 
VINCENNES UNIVERSITY AVIATION HAINTENANCE TECHN O'NEAL AIRPORT 1002 NORTH FIRST STREET VINCENNES IN 47591 NH2T036L AP A P 

IOHA 
DES KOINES CENTRAL CAHPUS 1800 GRAND AVENUE DES HOINES IA 50307 BH9T039R A P 
HAHKEYE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1501 EAST ORANGE ROAD PO BOX B015 WATERLOO IA 50704 BK9T037R P A 
INDIAN HILLS COHHUHITY COLLEGE OTTUHHA INDUSTRIAL ARPT OTTUHHA IA 52501 BL9T03SR AP 
IOHA WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2700 COLLEGE RD, BOX 4-C COUNCIL BLUFFS IA 51502 BJ9T036R AP 

KANSAS 
COHLEY COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE P 0 BOX 1147 ARKANSAS CITY KS 67005 YCJT026K P A 
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY - SALINA 2409 SCANLAN SALINA KS 67401 BZ9T052R AP 
PRATT COHHUHITY COLLEGE AREA VOCATIONAL HIGHWAY 61 PRATT KS 67124 YPRT029K AP 
HICHITA AREA VO TECH SCHOOL AVIATION EDUCATION CENTER 2021 S EISENHOWER HICHITA KS 67209 CD9T056R AP A P 

KENTUCKY 
KENTUCKY TECH-SOHERSET CAMPUS 230 AIRPORT RD SOMERSET KY 42501 EE9T109R AP 

LOUISIANA 
0ELGAD0 COMMUNITY COLLEGE 615 CITY PARK AVE HEH ORLEANS LA 70119 CV9T074R A P 
LAFAYETTE REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHHICAL P.O. BOX 4909 1101 8ERTRAND DRIVE LAFAYETTE LA 70506 LVFT015K A P 
SOHELA TECHHICAL INSTITUTE 3820 LEGION ST LAKE CHARLES LA 70601 BB9T028R AP A P 

MAINE 
AIR TECH INC ROUTE 1 BOX 170 LIMERICK HE 0404B ES9T123R A P 

MARYLAND 
CHESAPEAKE COLLEGE PO BOX 8 HYE MILLS HD 21679 AF9T006R AP 
FREDERICK COHHUHITY COLLEGE 7932 OPOSSUMTOHH PIKE FREDERICK MD 21701 AH9T013R AP 
RICE AVIATIOH INC 701 HILSOH POINT RD BALTIMORE HD 21220 AL9T012R AP 

MASSACHUSETTS 
EAST COAST AERO TECHNICAL SCHOOL 696 VIRGINIA ROAD L.G. HAK5C0H FIELD CONCORD. HA 01742 EQAT007K AP 

INC 

MICHIGAN 
AHERICAN FLIGHT AND TECHNOLOGY CENTER IN 1525 AIRPORT RD , WATERFORD HI 48327 YXET316K AP 
ANDREWS UNIVERSITY ANDREWS AIRPORT BERRIEN SPRINGS HI 49104 LH5T030H AP A P 

BEHJAHIN 0 DAVIS JR AEROSPACE TECH 20200 ERHIN AVE DETROIT HI 48234 BT9T046R AP 
H^?«£*S.E.!R. IHSTITUTE-MICHIGAN AERONAUT HILLOH RUN AIRPORT - EAST SIDE 47884 0 STREET BELLEVILLE HI 48111 BH9T040R AP 
KIRTLAND COHHUHITY COLLEGE GRAYLING ARMY AIRFIELD GRAYLING HI 48653 EP9T120R AP A P 
LANSING COHHUHITY COLLEGE LANSING COHHUHITY COLLEGE AVIATION TECHNOLOGY 3428 H. HANGAR DRIVE LANSING HI 48906 JH8T257Q A P AP 
MISSIONARY AVIATION TRAINING SCHOOL 730 LINCOLN LAKE ROAD LOWELL HI 49331 GR7T058K AP 
NORTHERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF T DJ JACOBETTI CENTER COUNTY ROAD 550 HARQUETTE HI 49855 NSBT012K AP A P 
SOUTHWESTERN MICHIGAN COLLEGE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY 58900 CHERRY GROVE RD. DOMAGIAC HI 49047 6R9T044R AP 
HESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY KALAMAZOO COUNTY AIRPORT KILGORE ROAD KALAMAZOO HI 49001 JXBT258Q AP 

MINNESOTA 
"WS'IES?!!?"" 1 C 0 L L E 6 E 

10100 FLYING CLOUD OR EDEN PRAIRIE HN 55344 CI9T061R AP 
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL COLLEGE AVIATION CENTER 747 AIRPORT DRIVE THIEF RIVER FAL HN 56701 CH9T060R AP 
% " f f i w E C H " , c A L c o u k e 

AP 
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MISSISSIPPI 

EAST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO BOX 100 
MAYHEM HS 39753 
DZ9T104R 
A P AP 

HINDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BOX 10461 
RAYMOND HS 39154 
DU9T099R AP A P 

HORTHHEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE 8750 DEERFIELD DR OLIVE BRANCH HS 38654 EH9T112R A P AP 

HISSOURI 

CENTRAL MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES DEPT. OF POHER AND TRANSPORTATION AVIATION MAINTENANCE SCHOOL HARRENSBURG HO 64093 CMXT907C A P AP 
DALFORT AIRCRAFT TECH 
200 NH PARKHAY 
RIVERSIDE HO 64152 
DF9T083R 
A P AP 

GATEHAY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 5101 HCREE AVE. 
IUYTM5K 
P 

LINN TECHNICAL COLLEGE HCDONNELL-OOUGLAS-GREEN AVIATION 
COnrLbX 
LINN HO 65051 CY9T077R AP 

MAPLE HOODS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 601 LOU HOLLAND DR. KANSAS CITY HO 64116 8P9T042R A P 
SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS INC H GRAHAM CLARK AIRPORT2 POINT LOOKOUT HO 65726 809T041R A P 

TS£ s«ffi J E?ra 4L„ A C A 0 E H y 

ggfg CITY HO «153 
P 

MONTANA 

HELENA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL CENTER 2300 EAST POPLAR AERO DIVISION HELENA KT 59601 
0H2T109L AP A P 

NEBRASKA 
HESTERN NEBRASKA COMMUNITY COLLEGE RURAL ROUTE 1 BOX 300 

SIONEY NE 69162 
BX9T050R AP 

NEVADA 
SOUTHERN NEVADA VOC TECH CENTER 5710 HOUNTAIH VISTA DR LAS VEGAS NV 89120 
DK9T089R AP 

HEN HAMPSHIRE 

" I 8 5
H S f E

S T , ^ ? , C A l C o a E , i E - " A S H A , " PO BOX 2052 
NASHUA NH 03061 
NSUT025K A AP P 

NEH JERSEY 
CAREER AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 915 NEH HAMPSHIRE AVE LAKEHOOD NJ OB701 OCTTOIOK AP 
^ ^ E T T K E : ^ 1 ^ E D U C A T I O H C E 

BRIOGETON NJ 08302 AG9T007R AP 
^ m s s p s , * a e " o h a u t i c s i m c 

TETERBORO ARPT TETERBORO NJ 07608 BV9T048R AP 
NEH MEXICO 

W W " U N I V E R S I T V 

PO BOX 6000 ROSHELL NH 88201 BC9T029R AP 

NEH YORK 

AVIATIOH HIGH SCHOOL QUEENS BLVD.AND 36ST. LONG ISLAHD CITY QUEENS 
NEH YORK NY 11101 
HH2T8B7K AP 

B2§7? W w ^ S f e * ™ " " A C A D E H Y 

B B S * H V 

A 

BURGARO VOCATIONAL HIGHSCHOOL 400 KENSINGTON AVE BUFFALO NY 14214 
AP9T016R AP 

COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS 
LA GUARDIA ARPT 
FLUSHING 
QUEENS 
NEH YORK NY 11371 
AA9T001R 
AP 

DUTCHESS TECHNICAL CENTER 578 SALT POINT TURNPIKE POUGHKEEPSIE NY 12601 DTPT021K AP 
LEHI | H1LS0N TECHNOLOGICAL CENTER 

REPUBLIC ARPT FARHINGDALE NY 11735 AI9T009R AP 
NASSAU TECHNOLOGICAL CENTER 610 HICKSVILLE RD BETHPAGE NY 11714 

AJ9T010R AP 

NORTH CAROLINA 

GUILFORD TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 260 NORTH REGIONAL RD. GREENSBORO NC 27409 EJ9T114R AP 
MISSIONARY AVIATION INSTITUTE INC SUGAR VALLEY ARPT a , t , w , c i m -RT 2 BOX 381 MOCKSVILLE NC 27028 

DY9T103R AP 
HAYNE COHHUNITY COLLEGE CALLER BOX 8002 GOLDSBOflO NC 27530 

0T9T09BR AP 

NORTH DAKOTA 

DAKOTA AERO TECH INC 
1801 23RD AVE NORTH RH 111 
Ê 5$9« H D 5 8 1 0 2 

PR5T129N AP 
OHIO 

AEROSPACE CENTER AIR TERMINAL PKHY TOLEDO EXPRESS AIRPORT SHANTOH OH 43558 
AE9T005R AP 

CINCINNATI TECHNICAL COLLEGE 3520 CENTRAL PARKHAY CINCINNATI OH 45223 
AD9T004R AP A P 
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COLUMBUS STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
5355 ALKIRE RO 
BOLTON FIELD 
COLUMBUS OH 6322B 
DL9T090R 
A P AP 

GENERAL BENJAMIN 0 DAVIS Jfl AVIATION HIG 
4101 H MARGINAL RD 
CLEVELAND OH 44114 
EQ9T12IR 
A AP P 

GREAT OAKS JOINT VOCATIONAL SCHOOL 
300 OAK DRIVE 
HILHINGTON OH 45177 
G0KT001K 
AP A P 

MIAMI VALLEY CAREER TECHNOLOGY CENTER 
6800 HOKE ROAD 
CLAYTON OH 45315 
AC9T003R 
AP A P 

H C SMITH VOCATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 
7300 H PALMYRA RO 
CAHFIELD OH 44406 
E09T119R 
AP 

OKLAHOMA 

CANADIAN VALLEY AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
6505 EAST HIGHWAY 66 
EL RENO OK 73036 
WLT036R 
A 

GORDON COOPER AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
PO DRAWER 848 
4801 N. HARRISON 
SHAWNEE OK 74801 
BG9T033R 
A 

INDIAN CAPITAL AREA VO TECH SCHOOL RT 6 BOX 206 
MUSKOGEE OK 74401 
BH9T034R 
A 

METRO-TECH AVIATION CAREER CENTER 
5600 S HACARTHUR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73159 
BE9T031R 
P A AP 

0 T AU7RY AREA VO TECH CENTER 
1201 H HILLOH 
ENID OK 73701 
BA9T027R 
A 

SPARTAN SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS INC 
8820 EAST PINE ST 
TULSA OK 7415B 
CB9T054R 
AP A P 

TULSA COUNTY AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
1211 WEST 367H STREET NORTH 
TULSA OK 74127 
BF9T032R 
A P 

OREGON 

LANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
4000 E 30TH AVE 
EUGENE OR 97405 
EMST117Q 
A P 

PORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
17705 NH SPRINGVILLE RD 
PO BOX 19000, ZIP 97280 
PORTLAND OR 97229 
0A9T079R 
AP 

PENNSYLVANIA 

PENN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 
1005 WEST THIRD STREET 
HILLIAHSPORT PA 17701 
PHZT013K 
AP 

PITTSBURGH INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICS 
ALLEGHENY COUNTY AIRPORT 
NEST MIFFLIN PA 15122 
HE1T189K 
AP A P 

QUAKER CITY INSTITUTE OF AVIATION 1 
2563-69 GRAYS FERRY AVE 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19146 
AR9T018R 
AP 

UPPER BUCKS CO AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
2375 MILFORD SQUARE PIKE 
QUAKERTOHN PA 18951 
AB9T002R 
AP 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

BOB JONES UNIVERSITY 
403 AIRPORT DRIVE 
HANGER #9 
GREENVILLE SC 29607 
ED9T108R 
AP 

FLORENCE-DARLINGTON TECH COLLEGE 
P.O. BOX 100548 
HIGHWAY 52 NORTH 
FLORENCE SC 29501 
BY9T051R 
AP 

GREENVILLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
111 CONNECTICUT COURT 
DONALDSON CENTER 
GREENVILLE SC 29605 
EZ9T113R 
AP 

NORTH AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF AVIATION 
1700 AIRPORT RO. 
PO BOX 680 
CONWAY SC 29526 
CIBT061Q 
AP A P 

TRIOENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
P 0 BOX 10367 
7000 RIVERS AVENUE 
CHARLESTON SC 29411 
EC9T107R 
AP 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

LAKE AREA TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 
AIRPORT ANNEX 
HUHICIPAL AIRPORT 
HATERTOKN SD 57201 
0V5T107H 
AP 

TENNESSEE 

DEPT OF AEROSPACE MIDDLE TENNESSEE PO BOX 67 
HURFREESBORO TN 37132 
H0JTOO5K 
AP A P 

MEMPHIS AREA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL 
AVIATION D1V 
2752 WINCHESTER RO 
MEMPHIS TN 38116 
EF9TU0R 
AP 

MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO 
BOX 429 
MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 
ELIZABETHTON TN 37643 
DVPT374D 
AP A P 

NASHVILLE STATE AREA VOCATIONAL TECHN1CA 
7204 COCKRILL BEND ROAD 
NASHVILLE TN 37209 
NVST018K 
AP 

PREFERRED AVIATION SCHOOLS INC 
85B2 HIGHWAY 51 NORTH 
HILLINGTON TN 38053 
HXZT033X 
AP 

TEXAS 

OALFORT AIRCRAFT TECH - DALLAS 
7701 LEHHON AVE. P.O. BOX 7556 
DALLAS TX 75209 
EF2T792K 
AP A P 

HALLMARK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
1130 99TH STREET 
SAN ANTONIO TX 78214 
BJ2T71BK 
AP 

KDW SCHOOLS 
4B46 SOUTH COLLINS 
ARLINGTON TX 76018 
UKHT039K 
A P 

KDH SCHOOLS INC 
17340 CHANUTE RD. 
HOUSTON TX 77032 
KKDT002K 
AP 

LETOURNEAU UNIVERSITY 
DEPT OF AERONAUTICAL TECHNOLOGY 
2100 S. MOBBERLY AVE 
PO BOX 7001 
LOHGVIEH TX 75607 
GK8T169Q 
AP 
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MIDLAND COLLEGE P. 0. BOX 60137 HANGAR "E" MIDLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MIDLAND TX 79711 VHCT03BK AP 
RICE AVIATION 205 BRISBANE HOUSTON TX 77061 AV9T022R A P AP 
RICE AVIATION 7611 HORTH SHEPHERD, SUITE 100 HOUSTON TX 77088 R1LT008K A P AP 
SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTER 7777 FORNEY RD DALLAS TX 75227 AS9T019R 

AP A P 
ST PHILLIPS COLLEGE 800 OUINTANA RD SAN ANTONIO TX 78211 PHJT009K AP 
TARRANT COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 4801 MARINE CREEK PARKHAY FORT HORTH TX 76179 AZ9T026R AP 
TEXAS AERO TECH 6911 LEHMON AVENUE DALLAS TX 75209 AT9T020R 

AP A P 
TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 1717 NAVAJO TRAIL ABILENE TX 79602 XM0T044K A 
TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECH 3601 CAMPUS OR, BLOG 8-2 MACO TX 76705 FT8T150Q 

AP 

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE - T S T C PO BOX 11197 AMARILLO TX 79111 AX9T024R 
AP 

VIRGINIA 
A AND J ENTERPRISES INC 5202 H MILITARY KHY, HGR 7 CHESAPEAKE VA 23221 AK9T011R AP A P 
TRAINING SERVICES INC TIDEWATER TECH 1429 MILLER STORE ROAD VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23455 LQPT037K AP A P 

MILWAUKEE AREA TECHNICAL COLLEGE 422 E COLLEGE AVENUE MILWAUKEE HI 53207 CF9T058R A 
WYOMING 

CHEYENNE AERO TECH 1204 AIRPORT HAY CHEYENNE EV9T126R AP HY 82001 

HASHINGTON 
BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 7662 CHANUTE ST HOSES LAKE HA 98837 EL8T116Q AP 
CLOVER PARK VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL INSTITU 4500 STEILACOOM BLVD S.H. TACOHA HA 98499 HKBT323Q AP 
EVERETT COHHUNITY COLLEGE 9711 31ST PLACE WEST BLOG C-80, C81 PAINE FIELD EVERETTE HA 98204 EU9T125R AP 
SOUTH SEATTLE COHHUNITY COLLEGE 6000 - 16TH AVENUE SH SEATTLE MA 98106 HQ6T596N AP 
SPOKANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE AVIATION DEPARTMENT 1810 NORTH GREENE STREET MS 2010 SPOKANE HA 99207 
GJ6T563N 
AP WEST VIRGINIA 

BYRD, ROBERT C NATIONAL AEROSPACE EDUCAT RD 3 BOX 13 BENEDUM AIRPORT BRIDGEPORT HV 26330 HUET028K AP 

UTAH HISCOHSIH 
DIXIE COLLEGE 255 S 700 EAST ST GEORGE UT 84770 DD9T082R P A 
SALT LAKE COHHUNITY COLLEGE 551 N 2200 M SALT LAKE CITY UT 84116 EH9T127R AP 
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING ITE DEPARTHENT LOGAN UT 84321 G03T534L AP 

BLACKHAHK TECHNICAL COLLEGE 4720 US HHY 51 SOUTH JANESVILLE HI 53545 CC9T055R A P AP 
FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL SCHOOL 3601 SOUTH COUNTY ROAD 1 OSHKOSH HI 54903 0AYT031K AP 
GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE AVIATION CENTER 4940 86TH AVENUE KENOSHA HI 53L42 BQ9T043R AP A 

6 



© 
U& Department 
olTransponotJon 
Fedtral Aviation 
AdrnWstration 

Subject: DIRECTORY OF FAA CERTIFICATED DATE: July 29, 1994 AC No: I47-2BB 
AVIATION MAINTENANCE Initiated by: AFS-640 Change: 
TECHNICIAN SCHOOLS 

1. PURPOSE. This advisory circular (AC) transmits a directory of all Federal Aviation Administration 
(FAA) certificated aviation maintenance technician schools certificated as of July 26,1994, under the 
authority of the Federal Aviation Regulations (FAR) Part 147, Aviation Maintenance Technician Schools. 

2. CANCELLATION. AC 147-2AA, Directory of FAA Certificated Aviation Maintenance Technician 
Schools, dated August 18,1993, is canceled. 

3. RATING LEGENDS. FAA certificated aviation maintenance technician school ratings are described 
in detail in FAR Part 147 and are shown in this listing by the following code letters: 

ft. A — Airframe 

b. P — Powerplant 

c AP — Airframe and Powerplant 

4. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. Certification of a school by the FAA indicates that the school 
meets the requirements of the FAR for the ratings issued. FAA certification does not necessarily mean 
college credit will he extended by universities nor does it indicate approval by other state or federal 
agencies. 

5. DIRECTORY CHANGES. Additions, changes, and deletions to this directory are made by the FAA 
Flight Standards District Office (FSDO) that services the area in which each school is located. Errors or 
omissions should be brought to the attention of the FSDO that issued the certificate. 

6. COMMENTS AND INQUIRIES. 

a. Specific comments or inquiries about a particular school should be directed to that school or 
to the FSDO that certificated that school. 

b. Comments regarding this publication should be directed to: 

FAA 
Maintenance Support Branch, AFS-640 
P.O. Box 25082 
Oklahoma City. OK 73125-0082 

Advisory 
Circular pkH 



AC 147-2BB 7 /29 /94 

7. DISTRIBUTION. Copies of this publication may be obtained from: 

New Orders 
Superintendent of Documents 
P.O. Box 371954 
Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7954 

For your convenience, a copy of the Superintendent of Documents order form is reprinted as appendix 2 of 
this publication. When ordering, make check or money order payable to Superintendent of Documents. 
Orders placed may be charged to MasterCard or VISA credit card accounts. 

^Ju^n^lSloin^^ 
Manager, Regulatory Support Division 
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07/26/94 AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN SCHOOLS AC147-28B 
APPENDIX 1 

ALABAMA 

ALABAMA AVIATION AND TECH COLLEGE 
246 CLUB MANOR OR 
MOBILE AL 36615 
QLAT006K 
AP 

ALABAMA AVIATION AND TECH COLLEGE 
PO BOX 1279 
OZARK AL 36361 
EN4T160M 
AP 

BEVILL STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
SCHOOL Of AVIATION TECHNOLOGY 
MARION COUNTY ARPT 
P 0 DRAHER 9 
HAMILTON AL 35570 
0S9T097R 
AP 

ALASKA 

UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA ANCHORAGE 
2811 MERRILL FIELD DR 
ANCHORAGE AK 99501 
DQ9T095R 
AP 

UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA FAIRBANKS 
3750 GEIST RD 
FAIRBANKS AX 99701 
DH9T101R 
AP 

ARIZONA 

A AND J ENTERPRISES INC RICE AVIATION DI 
3201 E BROADHAY RON 
PHOENIX AZ 85040 
JIXT014K 
AP 

CHANDLER-GILBERT COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
2626 EAST PECOS ROAD 
CHANDLER AZ 85225 
GBIT003K 
A 

COCHISE COLLEGE 
AVIATION TECHNOLOGY 
ROUTE 1, BOX 100 
DOUGLAS AZ 85607 
009T093R 
AP 

ARKANSAS 

BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE AVIATION H 
POCAHONTAS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 
POCAHONTAS AR 72455 
XBRT016K 
A P AP 

PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
1600 H MARYLAND AVE 
NORTH LITTLE RO AR 72120 
AM9T023R 
AP A P 

SOUTHERH ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY 
TECHNICAL BRANCH 
PO BOX 3048 
EAST CAMDEN AR 71701 
BD9T030R 
AP A P 

CALIFORNIA 

ANTELOPE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
4549 H. AVENUE G 
LANCASTER CA 93536 
VLTT024K 
AP A P 

CHAFFEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
5885 HAVEN AVE 
RANCHO CUCAHONG CA 91737 
CK9T063R 
A P AP 

CITY COLLEGE OF SAN FRANCISCO 
DEPT Of AERONAUTICS 
SAN FRANCISCO IHTL ARPT 
BUILDING 928 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94128 
DC9T081R 
AP 

COLLEGE OF ALAMEDA 
P 0 BOX 2455 
AIRPORT STATION 
OAKLAND CA 94614 
C09T067R 
AP 

COLLEGE OF SAN MATEO 
AERONAUTICS DEPARTMENT 
1700 HEST HILLSDALE 
SAN MATEO CA 94402 
HJBT192Q 
AP 

DEUEL VOCATIONAL INSTITUTION 
P.O. BOX 400 
TRACY CA 95376 
CN9T066R 
AP 

GAVILAN COLLEGE 
490 SKYLANE DR 
HOLLISTER CA 95023 
DJ9T088R 
AP 

GLEHDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
1500 N VEROUGO RO 
GLEHDALE CA 91208 
CL9T064R 
AP 

JOHN A OCONNELL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY 
1920 41ST AVE. (OFFICE) 
400 HANSELL ST JA&P SCHOOL) 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94116 
0F9T084R 
AP 

KINGS RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
REED & MANNING AVENUES 
REEOLEY CA 93654 
CU3T436L 
AP A P 

LONG BEACH CITY COLLEGE 
1305 E. PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY 
LONG BEACH CA 90806 
CR9T070R 
AP 

LOS ANGELES AIRPORT COLLEGE CENTER 
9700 SOUTH SEPULVEDA BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES CA 90045 
GH3T527L 
AP A P 

HT SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE 
1100 N GRAND AVE 
HALNUT CA 91789 
CQ9T069R 
AP A P 

NORTH VALLEY OCCUPATIONAL CENTER 
AVIATION TRADES BRANCH 
16550 SAT1C0Y ST 
VAN NUYS CA 91406 
CZ9T078R 
AP 

NORTHROP-RICE AVIATION INSTITUTE OF TECH 
8911 AVIATION BLVD. 
INGLEHOOD CA 90306 
CJ9T062R 
AP P A 

ORANGE COAST COLLEGE 
2701 fA1RVIEH ROAD 
COSTA NESA CA 92626 
DP9T094R 
AP 

PALO ALTO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
50 EHBARCADERO RO 
ROOM 904 
PALO ALTO CA 94301 
CS9T071R 
AP 

SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE 
3635 FREEPORT BLVD 
SACRAMENTO CA 95622 
BI9T035R 
AP 

SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY COLLEGE 
701 S MT VERNON AVE 
SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410 
H08T197Q 
A P AP 

SAN DIEGO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRIC 
10440 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD 
SAN DIEGO CA 92126 
CM9T065R 
AP 

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY COLLEGE INC 
4985 E. ANDERSON AVE. 
FRESNO CA 93727 
YSJT030K 
AP A P 

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY 
ONE HASHINGTON 
SAN JOSE CA 95192 
CP9T068R 
AP 

SHASTA COLLEGE 
11555 OLD OREGON TRAIL 
PO BOX 496006 
REDDING CA 96049 
DX9T102R 
AP 

SIERRA ACADEMY OF AERONAUTICS-TECHNICAL 
OAKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
OAKLAND CA 94614 
DH9T091R 
AP 

SOLANO COMH COLLEGE SCHOOL OF AERO 
4000 SU1SUH VALLEY ROAD 
PO BOX 246 
SUISUN CITY CA 94585 
DB9T080R 
AP A P 
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COLORADO 
COLORADO AERO TECH INC 10B51 H 120TH ST BROOHFIELD CO 60020 DH9TOS6R AP A P 
"ENERAL DELIVERY™" C O H H U N I T V C O L L E C E 

RANGELY CO 8164S ER9T122R AP A P 
EMILY GRIFFITH OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL AIRCRAFT TRAINING CTR 8301 HONTVIEH BLVD DENVER CO 60220 UC3T88SL A P 

PJK5 £1*5 COMMUNITY COLLEGE.SCHOOL OF A 5675 SOUTH ACADEMY BLVD. COLORADO SPRING CO 80906 PP7T055K AP 

CONNECTICUT 
H H ELLIS REGIONAL VO TECH SCHOOL 613 UPPER HAPLE STREET DANIELSOU CT 06239 EH9T117R AP A P 
PLATT REGIONAL VO TECH SCHOOL GREAT MEAOOH RD STRATFORD CT 06497 TF5T221N AP A P 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA HASHINCTON NATL ARPT CAHPU HANGAR 0 2 
WASHINGTON DC 20001 
AQ9T017R 
AP A P FLORIDA 

AVIATION CAREER ACADEMY INC 2945 MEDULLA ROAD LAKELAND FL 33811 LNAT154G AP 
BROHARD COHHUNITY COLLEGE 7991 PEMBROKE PINES ROAO PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023 IP8T224Q AP 
EH8RY RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY REGIONAL ARPT DAYTONA BEACH FL 32014 NX4T404H AP 
GEORGE T BAKER AVIATION SCHOOL 3275 NH 42 AVE MIAMI FL 33142 CT9T072R AP 

LIVELY TECHNICAL CENTER 500 N APPLEYARD TALLAHASSEE FL 32301 BU9T047R AP 
NATIONAL AVIATION ACADEMY 5770 ROOSEVELT BLVD.. SUITE 105 CLEARHATER FL 34620 DV9T100R AP 
POHPANO ACADEMY OF AERONAUTICS 1006 NE 10 STREET POHPANO BEACH FL 33060 UNXT050K AP 

GEORGIA 
ATLANTA AREA TECHNICAL SCHOOL 1560 STEHART AVE SOUTHWEST ATLANTA B-13 GA 30310 DR9T096R AP 
CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE 9013 TARA BLVD JONESBORO 8-13 GA 30236 EL9T116R AP 
DALFORT AIRCRAFT TECW ATLANTA HARTSFIELD INTLL AIRPORT 990 TOFFIE TER. P.O. BOX 45087 ATLANTA, GA 30320 0DHT042K AP 
SS=TS*SE0I,GU TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL SCHOO PO BOX 108B AHERICUS B-13 GA 31709 CU9T073R AP 
SOUTHEASTERN SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS HERBERT SHART DOHNTOHN AIRPORT HACON GA 31201 CJ8T062Q AP 

HAWAII 
HONOLULU COMMUNITY COLLEGE - DEPT OF AER 402 AOKEA ST HONOLULU HI 96819 0I9T087R AP A P 

IDAHO 
AERO TECHNICIANS INC PO BOX 7 REXBURG ID 63440 GAQT149E AP 
IDAHO STATE UNIVERSITY 1427 H 10TH AVE -B AIRPORT POCATELLO ID 83204 ET9T124R A AP 

ILLINOIS 
AMERICAN AIRLINES MAINTENANCE ACADEMY 5333 SOUTH LARAMIE AVE CHICAGO IL 60638 AALT025A AP A P 
BELLEVILLE AREA COLLEGE GRANITE CITY CENTER AVIATION MAINT. TECH. PROGRAM 4950 HARYVILLE ROAD GRANITE CITY IL 62040 DEHT159D AP 
BOARD OF EDUCATION CITY OF CHICAGO VO TECH DEPT 6HS 1819 PERSHING RD CHICAGO IL 60609 CA9T053R AP 
°™AG£ £5fArTV2£ATIOHAL EDUCATIONAL AUTHO 301 H SHIFT RD ADDISON IL 60101 EN9T118R P 
LEWIS UNIVERSITY ROUTE 53 ROHEOVILLE AN9T014R AP IL 60441 
PARKS COLLEGE OF ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY FALLING SPRINGS ROAD CAHOKIA IL 62206 HI1T349K AP 
ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE AVIATION TECH GREATER ROCKFORD ARPT 6349 FALCON RD ROCKFORD IL 61109 BS9T045R AP A P 
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIV AVN TECH SOUTHERN ILLINOIS ARPT CARBONOALE IL 62901 BNZT547C AP A P 
UNIV OF ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF AVIATION UNIV OF IL HILLARD ARPT SAVOY IL 61874 CE9T057R AP A P 

IHDIANA 
AHERICAN TRANS AIR TRAINING CORP 7251 H. HCCARTY ST. INDIANAPOLIS IN 46241 USBT077S AP 
INDIANA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE 501 S. AIRPORT ST HULHAN REGIONAL AIRPORT TERRE HAUTE IN 47803 IYXT048K A AP P 
PURDUE UNIV DEPT OF AVIATION TECH PURDUE UNIVERSITY ARPT DEPT OF AVIATION TECH HEST LAFAYETTE IN 47906 CG9T059R AP 
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VINCENNES UNIVERSITY 
BUILDING HO. 24 
2625 SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL RD 
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46241 
PF2T081L 
AP 

VINCENNES UNIVERSITY 
AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHN 
O'NEAL AIRPORT 
1002 NORTH FIRST STREET 
VINCENNES IN 47591 
NH2T036L 
AP A P 

IOHA 

DES HOINES CENTRAL CAHPUS 
1800 GRAND AVENUE 
DES MOINES IA 50307 
BH9T039R 
A P 

HAHKEYE COHHUHITY COLLEGE 
1501 EAST ORAHGE ROAD 
PO BOX 8015 
WATERLOO IA 50704 
BK9T037R 
P A 

INDIAH HILLS COHHUHITY COLLEGE 
OTTUHHA INDUSTRIAL ARPT 
OTTUHHA IA 52501 
BL9T038R 
AP 

IOHA HESTERN COHHUHITY COLLEGE 
2700 COLLEGE RD, BOX 4-C 
COUNCIL BLUFFS IA 51502 
BJ9T036R 
AP 

KANSAS 

COHLEY COUNTY COHHUHITY COLLEGE 
P 0 BOX 1147 
ARKANSAS CITY KS 67005 
YCJT026K 
P A 

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY - SALINA 
2409 SCAHLAN 
SALINA KS 67401 
SZ9T052R 
AP 

PRATT COHHUHITY COLLEGE AREA VOCATIONAL 
HIGHHAY 61 
PRATT KS 67124 
YPRT029K 
AP 

HICHITA AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
AVIATION EDUCATION CENTER 
2021 S EISENHOWER 
HICHITA KS 67209 
CD9T056R 
AP A P 

KENTUCKY 

KENTUCKY TECH-SOHERSET CAMPUS 
230 AIRPORT RD 
SOHERSET KY 42501 
EE9T109R 
AP 

LOUISIANA 

DELGADO COHHUHITY COLLEGE 
615 CITY PARK AVE ^ 
NEH ORLEANS LA 70119 
CV9T074R 
A P 

LAFAYETTE REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL 
P.O. SOX 4909 
1101 BERTRAND DRIVE 
LAFAYETTE LA 70506 
LVFT015K 
A P 

SOHELA TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 
3820 LEGION ST m m LAKE CHARLES LA 70601 
BB9T02BR 
AP A P 

MAINE 

AIR TECH INC 
ROUTE 1 
BOX 170 
LIHERICK HE 0404B 
ES9T123R 
A P 

MARYLAND 

CHESAPEAKE COLLEGE 
PO BOX 8 
WYE HILLS MD 21679 
AF9T006R 
AP 

FREDERICK COHHUHITY COLLEGE 
7932 OPOSSUHTOKN PIKE 
FREDERICK MD 21701 
AM9T013R 
AP 

RICE AVIATION INC 
701 HILSON POINT RD 
BALTIHORE HD 21220 
AL9T012R 
AP 

MASSACHUSETTS 

EAST COAST AERO TECHNICAL SCHOOL INC 
696 VIRGINIA ROAD 
L.G. HAHSCOH FIELD 
CONCORD. HA 01742 
EQAT007K 
AP 

MICHIGAN 

AMERICAN FLIGHT AND TECHNOLOGY CENTER TN 
1525 AIRPORT RD 
HATERFORD HI 48327 
YXET316K 
AP 

ANDREWS UNIVERSITY 
ANDREWS AIRPORT 
BERRIEN SPRINGS HI 49104 
LH5T030N 
AP A P 

BENJAHIN 0 DAVIS JR AEROSPACE TECH 
10200 ERHIN AVE 
DETROIT HI 48234 
BT9T046R 
AP 

HAHES CAREER INSTITUTE-MICHIGAN AERONAUT 
HILLOH RUN AIRPORT - EAST SIDE 
47884 D STREET 
BELLEVILLE MI 48111 
BN9T040R 
AP 

KIRTLAND COHHUHITY COLLEGE 
GRAYLIHG ARHY AIRFIELD 
GRAYLING HI 48653 
EP9T120R 
AP A P 

LANSING COHHUHITY COLLEGE 
LANSING COHHUHITY COLLEGE 
AVIATION TECHNOLOGY 
3428 H. HANGAR DRIVE 
LANSING HI 48906 
JK8T257Q 
A P AP 

MISSIONARY AVIATION TRAINING SCHOOL 
730 LINCOLN LAKE ROAD 
LOWELL HI 49331 
GR7T058K 
AP 

NORTHERN HICHIGAN UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF T 
DJ JAC0BETT1 CENTER 
COUNTY ROAD 550 
MARQUETTE HI 49855 
HSBT012K 
AP A P 

SOUTHWESTERN MICHIGAN COLLEGE 
SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY 
58900 CHERRY GROVE RD. 
DOHAGIAC HI 49047 
BR9T044R 
AP 

HESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 
KALAKAZOO COUNTY AIRPORT 
KILGORE ROAD 
KALAMAZOO HI 49001 
JX8T258Q 
AP 

MINNESOTA 

MINNEAPOLIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
AVIATION CENTER 
10100 FLYING CLOUD DR 
EDEN PRAIRIE HN 55344 
C19T061R 
AP 

NORTHWEST TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
AVIATION CENTER 
747 AIRPORT DRIVE 
THIEF RIVER FAL HN 56701 
CH9T060R 
AP 

RED H1NG HINONA TECHHICAL COLLEGE 
110 GALEHSKI DR 
HINONA HN 55987 
CH9T075R 
AP 
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MISSISSIPPI 

EAST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
PO BOX 100 
HAYHEH MS 39753 
DZ9T104R 
A P AP 

HINDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BOX 10461 
RAYMOND MS 39154 
0U9T099R 
AP A P 

NORTHHEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
8750 DEERFIELD DR 
OLIVE BRANCH MS 38654 
EH9T112R 
A P AP 

MISSOURI 

CENTRAL MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 
COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES 
DEPT. OF POWER AND TRANSPORTATION 
AVIATION MAINTENANCE SCHOOL 
HARRENSBURG HO 64093 
CMXT907C 
A P AP 

DALFORT AIRCRAFT TECH 
200 NH PARKHAY 
RIVERSIDE HO 64152 
DF9T083R 
A P AP 

GATEWAY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
5101 HCREE AVE. 
ST.LOUIS KO 63110 
IUYT045K 
P 

LINN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
MCDONNELL-DOUGLAS-GREEN AVIATION 
COMPLEX 
LINN HO 65051 
CY9T077R 
AP 

MAPLE HOODS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
601 LOU HOLLAND OR. 
KANSAS CITY MO 64116 
BP9T042R 
A P 

SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS INC 
M GRAHAM CLARK AIRP0RT2 
POINT LOOKOUT HO 65726 
B09T041R 
A P 

TRANS HORLO TECHNICAL ACADEMY 
533 MEXICO CITY AVENUE 
KANSAS CITY HO 64153 
THAT017A 
P 

MONTANA 

HELENA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL CENTER 
2300 EAST POPLAR 
AERO DIVISION 
HELENA HT 59601 
QH2T109L 
AP A P 

NEBRASKA 

WESTERN NEBRASKA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE 1 
BOX 300 
SIDNEY NE 69162 
BX9T050R 
AP 

NEVADA 

SOUTHERN NEVADA VOC TECH CENTER 
5710 MOUNTAIN VISTA OR 
LAS VEGAS NV 89120 
DK9T089R 
AP 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 

"Ig 5
HiS? Es?^, H , c , L C 0 L L E 0 E- H* S H* u* 

PO BOX 2052 
NASHUA NH 03061 
NSUT025K 
A AP P 

HEH JERSEY 

CAREER AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 
915 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE 
LAKEHOOD HJ 08701 
0CTT010K 
AP 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY TECHNICAL EDUCATION CE 
601 BRIDGETON AVE. 
BRIDGETON NJ 08302 
AG9T007R 
AP 

' B f f l a a W E * AERONAUTICS INC 
TETERBORO ARPT 
TETERBORO NJ 07608 
BV9T048R 
AP 

NEH MEXICO 

a a ™ u H i v E R s m 

PO BOX 6000 
SSISIkk- HH 8 8 2 0 1 

8C9T029R 
AP 

NEH YORK 

AVIATION HIGH SCHOOL 
QUEENS BLVD.AND 36ST. 
LONG ISLAND CITY 
QUEENS 
NEH YORK NY 11101 
HH2T8B7K 
AP 

B,2,S $J~Jl
 S U F F O L K AVIATION ACADEMY 2075 SHITHTOHN AVENUE RONKONKOHA NY 11779 

AH9T008R A 

BURGARD VOCATIONAL HIGHSCHOOL 
400 KENSINGTON AVE 
BUFFALO NY 14214 
AP9T016R 
AP 

COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS 
LA GUARDIA ARPT 
FLUSHING 
QUEENS 
NEH YORK NY 11371 
AA9T001R 
AP 

DUTCHESS TECHNICAL CENTER 
578 SALT POINT TURNPIKE 
POUGKKEEPSIE NY 12601 
DTPT021K 
AP 

LEHI | HILSOM TECHNOLOGICAL CENTER 
REPUBLIC ARPT 
FARHINGDALE NY 11735 
AI9T009R 
AP 

NASSAU TECHNOLOGICAL CENTER 
610 HICKSVILLE RD 
BETHPAGE NY 11714 
AJ9T010R 
AP 

NORTH CAROLINA 

GUILFORD TECHNICAL COHHUNITY COLLEGE 
260 NORTH REGIONAL RD. " " - w e 
GREENSBORO NC 27409 
EJ9T114R 
AP 

MISSIONARY AVIATION INSTITUTE INC 
SUGAR VALLEY ARPT 
RT 2 BOX 381 
HOCKSVILLE NC 27028 
DY9T103R 
AP 

WAYNE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
CALLER BOX 8002 
GOLDSBORO NC 27530 
DT9T098R 
AP 

HORTH DAKOTA 

DAKOTA AERO TECH INC 
1801 23RD AVE NORTH RH 111 
FARGO ND 58102 
PR5T129N 
AP 

OHIO 

AEROSPACE CENTER 
AIR TERMINAL PKHY 
TOLEDO EXPRESS AIRPORT 
SHANTON OH 43558 
AE9T005R 
AP 

CINCINNATI TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
3520 CENTRAL PARKHAY 
CINCINNATI OH 45223 
AD9TO04R 
AP A P 

4 
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COLUMBUS STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
5355 ALKIRE RD 
BOLTON FIELD 
COLUMBUS OH *3228 
DL9T090R 
A P AP 

GENERAL BENJAMIN 0 DAVIS JR AVIATION HIG 
*I01 N MARGINAL RD 
CLEVELAND OH **11* 
EQ9T121R 
A AP P 

GREAT OAKS JOINT VOCATIONAL SCHOOL 
300 OAK DRIVE 
NILHINGTON OH 45177 
GOKT001K 
AP A P 

MIAMI VALLEY CAREER TECHNOLOGY CENTER 
6800 HOKE ROAD 
CLAYTON OH 45315 
AC9T003R 
AP A P 

H C SMITH VOCATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 
7300 N PALMYRA RD 
CANFIELO OH 44406 
E09T119R 
AP 

OKLAHOMA 

CANADIAN VALLEY AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
6505 EAST HIGHWAY 66 
EL RENO OK 73036 
WLT036R 
A 

GORDON COOPER AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
PO DRAHER 848 
4801 H. HARRISON 
SHAHNEE OK 74801 
BG9T033R 
A 

INDIAN CAPITAL AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
RT 6 BOX 206 
MUSKOGEE OK 74401 
8H9T034R 
A 

METRO-TECH AVIATION CAREER CENTER 
5600 S MACARTHUR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73159 
BE9T031R 
P A AP 

0 T AUTRY AREA VO TECH CENTER 
2201 H HILLOH 
ENID OK 73701 
BA9T027R 
A 

SPARTAN SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS INC 
8620 EAST PINE ST 
TULSA OK 74158 
CB9T054R 
AP A P 

TULSA COUNTY AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
1211 HEST 36TH STREET NORTH 
TULSA OK 74127 
BF9T032R 
A P 

OREGON 

LANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
4000 E 30TH AVE 
EUGENE OR 97405 
EH8T117Q 
A P 

PORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
17705 NH SPRINGYILLE RD 
PO BOX 19000, ZIP 97280 
PORTLAND OR 97229 
DA9T079R 
AP 

PENNSYLVANIA 

PENN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 
1005 HEST THIRD STREET 
HILLIAMSPORT PA 17701 
PHZT013K 
AP 

PITTSBURGH INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICS 
ALLEGHENY COUNTY AIRPORT 
HEST HIFFLIH PA 15122 
HE1T189K 
AP A P 

QUAKER CITY INSTITUTE OF AVIATIOH I 
2563-69 GRAYS FERRY AVE 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19146 
AR9T01BR 
AP 

UPPER BUCKS CO AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
2375 NILFORD SQUARE PIKE 
QUAKERTONN PA 18951 
AB9T002R 
AP 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

BOB JONES UNIVERSITY 
403 AIRPORT DRIVE 
HANGER *9 
GREENVILLE SC 29607 
E09T108R 
AP 

FLORENCE-OARLIHGTOH TECH COLLEGE 
P.O. BOX 100548 
HIGHWAY 52 NORTH 
FLORENCE SC 29501 
BY9T051R 
AP 

GREENVILLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
111 CONNECTICUT COURT 
DONALDSON CENTER 
GREENVILLE SC 29605 
EI9T113R 
AP 

NORTH AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF AVIATIOH 
1700 AIRPORT RD. 
PO BOX 680 
CONHAY SC 29526 
CI8T061Q 
AP A P 

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
P 0 BOX 10367 
7000 RIVERS AVENUE 
CHARLESTON SC 29411 
EC9T107R 
AP 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

LAKE AREA TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 
AIRPORT ANNEX 
MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 
HATERTOHN SD 57201 
0V5T107N 
AP 

TENNESSEE 

OEPT OF AEROSPACE MIDDLE TENNESSEE 
PO BOX 67 
KURFREESBORO TN 37132 
KQJT005K 
AP A P 

HEHPHIS AREA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL 
AVIATION DIV 
2752 WINCHESTER RD 
HEHPHIS TN 38116 
EF9T110R 
AP 

MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO 
BOX 429 
MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 
ELIZABETHAN TN 37643 
0VPT374D 
AP A P 

NASHVILLE STATE AREA VOCATIONAL TECHNICA 
7204 COCKRILL BEND ROAD 
NASHVILLE TN 37209 
NVST018K 
AP 

PREFERRED AVIATION SCHOOLS INC 
8582 HIGHWAY 51 NORTH 
HILLINGTON TN 38053 
MXZT033K 
AP 

TEXAS 

DALFORT AIRCRAFT TECH - DALLAS 
7701 LEHHOK AVE. P.O. BOX 7556 
OALLAS TX 75209 
EF2T792K 
AP A P 

HALLMARK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
1130 99TH STREET 
SAN ANTONIO TX 7821* 
BJ2T718K 
AP 

KDH SCHOOLS 
48*6 SOUTH COLLINS 
ARLINGTON TX 76018 
UKHT039K 
A P 

KDH SCHOOLS INC 
173*0 CHAHUTE RD. 
HOUSTON TX 77032 
KKDT002K 
AP 

LETOURHEAU UNIVERSITY 
DEPT OF AERONAUTICAL TECHNOLOGY 
2100 S. HOBBERLY AVE 
PO BOX 7001 
LOHGVIEH TX 75607 
GHAT1690 
AP 
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MIDLAND COLLEGE P. 0. BOX 60137 HANGAR "E" MIDLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MIDLAND TX 79711 VHCT03BK AP 
RICE AVIATION 205 BRISBANE HOUSTON AV9T022R A P AP TX 77061 

100 
RICE AVIATIOH 7811 NORTH SHEPHERD, SUITE HOUSTON TX 77088 RILT008K A P AP 
SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTER 7777 FORNEY RD DALLAS TX 75227 AS9T019R AP A P 
ST PHILLIPS COLLEGE 800 QUINTANA RD SAN ANTONIO TX 78211 PHJT009K AP 
TARRANT COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 4801 MARINE CREEK PARKWAY FORT WORTH TX 76179 AZ9T026R AP 
TEXAS AERO TECH 6911 LEHHON AVENUE DALLAS TX 75209 AT9T020R AP A P 
TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 1717 NAVAJO TRAIL ABILENE TX 79602 XH0T044K A 
TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECH 3801 CAHPUS DR, 6LDG 8-2 WACO TX 76705 FT8T150Q AP 
TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE - T PO BOX 11197 AHARILLO TX 79111 AX9T024R AP 

S T C 

VIRGINIA 
A AND J ENTERPRISES INC 5202 H MILITARY HWY, HGR 7 CHESAPEAKE VA 23221 AK9T011R AP A P 
TRAINING SERVICES INC TIDEHATER TECH 1429 MILLER STORE ROAD VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23455 LQPT037K AP A P 

WASHINGTON 
BIG BEND COWMUNITY COLLEGE 7662 CHANUTE ST MOSES LAKE HA 98837 EL8T116Q AP 
CLOVER PARK VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL INSTITU 4500 STEILACOOH BLVD S.H. TACOHA HA 98499 MK8T323Q AP 
EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE 9711 31ST PLACE WEST BLOG C-80, C81 PAINE FIELD EVERETTE HA 98204 EU9T125R AP 
SOUTH SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 6000 - 16TH AVENUE SH SEATTLE HA 98106 HQ6T596N AP 
SPOKANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE AVIATION DEPARTMENT 1810 NORTH GREENE STREET HS 2010 SPOKANE HA 99207 GJ6T563N AP 

WEST VIRGINIA 
BYRD, ROBERT C NATIONAL AEROSPACE EDUCAT RD 3 BOX 13 6ENEDUH AIRPORT BRIDGEPORT HV 26330 HUET028K AP 

HILHAUKEE AREA TECHNICAL COLLEGE 422 E COLLEGE AVENUE HILHAUKEE HI 53207 CF9T058R A 

WYOHING 
CHEYENNE AERO TECH 1204 AIRPORT HAY CHEYENNE EV9T126R AP HY 82001 

UTAH WISCONSIN 
DIXIE COLLEGE 255 S 700 EAST ST GEORGE UT 84770 DD9T082R P A 
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 551 N 2200 H SALT LAKE CITY UT 84116 EH9T127R AP 
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING ITE DEPARTHENT LOGAN UT 84321 G03T534L AP 

6LACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE 4720 US HWY 51 SOUTH JANESVILLE HI 53545 CC9T055R A P AP 
FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL SCHOOL 3601 SOUTH COUNTY ROAD I OSHKOSH HI 54903 0AYT031K AP 
GATEWAY TECHHICAL COLLEGE AVIATION CENTER 4940 88TH AVENUE KENOSHA HI 53142 BQ9T043R AP A 
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Advisory 
Circular 

USDepcrtmenr 
ofTransporraticxi 
Federal Aviation 
Administration 

Subject: DIRECTORY OF FAA CERTIFICATED 
AVIATION MAINTENANCE 

DATE: July 29, 1994 AC No: 147-2BB 
Initiated by: AFS-640 Change: 

TECHNICIAN SCHOOLS 

1. PURPOSE. This advisory circular (AC) transmits a directory of all Federal Aviation Administration 
(FAA) certificated aviation maintenance technician schools certificated as of July 26,1994, under the 
authority of the Federal Aviation Regulations (FAR) Part 147, Aviation Maintenance Technician Schools. 

2. CANCELLATION. AC 147-2AA, Directory of FAA Certificated Aviation Maintenance Technician 
Schools, dated August 18,1993, is canceled. 

3. RATING LEGENDS. FAA certificated aviation maintenance technician school ratings are described 
in detail in FAR Part 147 and are shown in this listing by the following code letters: 

a. A — Airframe 

b. P — Powerplant 

c. AP — Airframe and Powerplant 

4. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, Certification of a school by the FAA indicates that the school 
meets the requirements of the FAR for the ratings issued. FAA certification does not necessarily mean 
college credit will be extended by universities nor does it indicate approval by other state or federal 
agencies. 

5. DIRECTORY CHANGES. Additions, changes, and deletions to this directory are made by the FAA 
Flight Standards District Office (FSDO) that services the area in which each school is located. Errors or 
omissions should be brought to the attention of the FSDO that issued the certificate. 

6. COMMENTS AND INQUIRIES. 

a. Specific comments or inquiries about a particular school should be directed to that school or 
to the FSDO that certificated that school. 

b. Comments regarding this publication should be directed tor " 

Maintenance Support Branch, AFS-640 
P.O. Box 25082 
Oklahoma City, OK 73125-0082 

FAA 



AC 147-2BB 7 /29 /94 

7. DISTRIBUTION. Copies of this publication may be obtained from: 

New Orders 
Superintendent of Documents 
P.O. Box 371954 
Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7954 

For your convenience, a copy of the Superintendent of Documents order form is reprinted as appendix 2 of 
this publication. When ordering, make check or money order payable to Superintendent of Documents. 
Orders placed may be charged to MasterCard or VISA credit card accounts. 

Manager, Regulatory Support Division 
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ALABAMA 

ALABAHA AVIATION AND TECH COLLEGE 
2*6 CLUB MANOR DR 
MOBILE AL 36615 
0LAT006K 
AP 

ALABAMA AVIATION AND TECH COLLEGE 
PO BOX 1279 
OZARK AL 36361 
EH*T160H 
AP 

8EVILL STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
SCHOOL OF AVIATION TECHNOLOGY 
MARION COUNTY ARPT 
P 0 DRAHER 9 
HAMILTON AL 35570 
DS9T097R 
AP 

ALASKA 

UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA ANCHORAGE 
2811 MERRILL FIELD DR 
ANCHORAGE AK 99501 
DQ9T095R 
AP 

UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA FAIRBANKS 
3750 GEIST RD 
FAIRBANKS AK 99701 
DH9T101R 
AP 

ARIZONA 

A AND J ENTERPRISES INC RICE AVIATION DI 
3201 E BROADMAY RON 
PHOENIX AZ 850*0 
JIXT014K 
AP 

CHAHDLER-GILBERT COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
2626 EAST PECOS ROAD 
CHANDLER AZ 85225 
GB1T003K 
A 

COCHISE COLLEGE 
AVIATION TECHNOLOGY 
ROUTE I , BOX 100 
DOUGLAS AZ B5607 
D09T093R 
AP 

ARKANSAS 

BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE AVIATIOH M 
POCAHONTAS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 
POCAHONTAS AR 72*55 
XBRT016K 
A P AP 

PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
1600 H MARYLAND AVE 
NORTH LITTLE RO AR 72120 
AH9T023R 
AP A P 

SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY 
TECHNICAL BRANCH 
PO BOX 30*8 
EAST CAMDEN AR 71701 
BD9T030R 
AP A P 

CALIFORNIA 

ANTELOPE VALLEY COKhUMITY COLLEGE 
*5*9 H. AVENUE G 
LANCASTER CA 93536 
VLTT02*K 
AP A P 

CHAFFEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
5885 HAVEN AVE 
RANCKO CUCAHOKG CA 91737 
CK9T063R 
A P AP 

CITY COLLEGE OF SAN FRANCISCO 
OEPT OF AERONAUTICS 
SAH FRANCISCO INTL ARPT 
BUILDING 928 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 9*128 
DC9T081R 
AP 

COLLEGE OF ALAMEDA 
P 0 BOX 2*55 
AIRPORT STATION 
OAKLAND CA 9*61* 
CO9T067R 
AP 

COLLEGE OF SAN MATEO 
AERONAUTICS DEPARTMENT 
1700 HEST HILLSDALE 
SAN MATEO CA 9**02 
HJ8T192Q 
AP 

DEUEL VOCATIONAL INSTITUTION 
P.O. BOX *00 
TRACY CA 95376 
CN9T066R 
AP 

GAVILAN COLLEGE 
*90 SKYLANE DR 
HOLLISTER CA 95023 
DJ9T088R 
AP 

GLENDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
1500 N VERDUGO RD 
GLENDALE CA 91208 
CL9T064R 
AP 

JOHN A OCONHELL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY 
1920 *1ST AVE. (OFFICE) 
AGO MANSELL ST (UP SCHOOL) 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 9*116 
DF9T08*R 
AP 

KINGS RIVER COHHUHITY COLLEGE 
REED & MANNING AVENUES 
REEDLEY CA 9365* 
CU3T436L 
AP A P 

LONG BEACH CITY COLLEGE 
1305 E. PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY 
LONG BEACH CA 90806 
CR9T070R 
AP 

LOS ANGELES AIRPORT COLLEGE CENTER 
9700 SOUTH SEPULVEDA BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES CA 900*5 
GH3T527L 
AP A P 

HT SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE 
1100 N GRAND AVE 
HALNUT CA 91789 
CQ9T069R 
AP A P 

NORTH VALLEY OCCUPATIONAL CENTER 
AVIATION TRADES BRANCH 
16550 SATICOY ST 
VAN NUYS CA 91406 
CZ9T078R 
AP 

HORTHROP-RICE AVIATIOH INSTITUTE OF TECH 
6911 AVIATION BLVD. 
IHGLEHOOD CA 90306 
CJ97062R 
AP P A 

ORAHGE COAST COLLEGE 
2701 FA1RVIEH ROAD 
COSTA HESA CA 92626 
0P9T094R 
AP 

PALO ALTO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
50 EHBARCAOERO RD 
ROOM 904 
PALO ALTO CA 94301 
CS9T071R 
AP 

SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE 
3835 FREEPORT BLVO 
SACRAMENTO CA 95822 
BI9T035R 
AP 

SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY COLLEGE 
701 S MT VERNON AVE 
SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410 
HOST1970 
A P AP 

SAH DIEGO COHHUHITY COLLEGE DISTRIC 
104*0 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD 
SAH DIEGO CA 9212B 
CM9T065R 
AP 

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY COLLEGE INC 
4985 £. ANDERSON AVE. 
FRESNO CA 93727 
YSJT030K 
AP A P 

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY 
ONE HASHINGTON 
SAN JOSE CA 95192 
CP9T068R 
AP 

SHASTA COLLEGE 
11555 OLD OREGON TRAIL 
PO BOX 496006 
REDDING CA 96049 
DX9T102R 
AP 

SIERRA ACADEMY OF AERONAUTICS-TECHNICAL 
OAKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
OAKLAHD CA 9*61* 
DH9T091R 
AP 

SOLAHO COMM COLLEGE SCHOOL OF AERO 
4000 SUISUN VALLEY ROAD 
PO BOX 2*6 
SUISUN CITY CA 9*585 
DB9T080R 
AP A P 
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COLORADO 

COLORADO AERO TECH 
10851 H 120TH ST INC 
BROOMFIELD CO 80020 
DH9T0B6R 
AP A P 

COLORADO NORTHWESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
GENERAL DELIVERY 
RANGELY CO 81668 
ER9T122R 
AP A P 

EHILY GRIFFITH OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL 
AIRCRAFT TRAINING CTR 
8301 HONTVIEH BLVD 
DENVER CO 80220 
UC3T888L 
A P 

PIKES PEAK COHMUHITY COLLEGE SCHOOL OF A 
5675 SOUTH ACADEMY BLVD. 
COLORADO SPRING CO 80906 
PP7T055K 
AP 

CONNECTICUT 

H H ELLIS REGIONAL VO TECH SCHOOL 
613 UPPER MAPLE STREET 
DANIELSON CT 06239 
EH9T117R 
AP A P 

PLATT REGIONAL VO TECH SCHOOL 
GREAT MEADOW RD 
STRATFORD CT 06697 
TF5T221N 
AP A P 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUHBIA 
HASHINGTON NATL ARPT CAHPU 
HANGAR 9 2 
HASHINGTON DC 20001 
AQ9T017R 
AP A P 

FLORIDA 

AVIATION CAREER ACADEMY INC 
2945 MEDULLA ROAD 
LAKELAND FL 33811 
LNAT154G 
AP 

8R0HARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
7991 PEMBROKE PINES ROAD 
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023 
IP8T224Q 
AP 

EHBRY RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY 
REGIONAL ARPT 
DAYTONA BEACH FL 32014 
NX4T404H 
AP 

GEORGE T BAKER AVIATION SCHOOL 
3275 NH 42 AVE 
MIAMI FL 33142 
CT9T072R 
AP 

LIVELY TECHNICAL CENTER 
500 N APPLEYARD 
TALLAHASSEE FL 32301 
BU9T0471 
AP 

NATIONAL AVIATION ACADEMY 
5770 ROOSEVELT BLVD., SUITE 105 
CLEARHATER FL 34620 
DV9T100R 
AP 

POHPANO ACADEMY OF AERONAUTICS 
1006 NE 10 STREET 
POHPANO 6EACH FL 33060 
UNXT050K 
AP 

GEORGIA 

ATLANTA AREA TECHNICAL SCHOOL 
1560 STEWART AVE SOUTHWEST 
ATLANTA 6-13 GA 30310 
DR9T096R 
AP 

CLAYTON STATE COLLEGE 
9013 TARA BLVD 
JONESBORO B-13 GA 30236 
EL9T116R 
AP 

DALFORT AIRCRAFT TECW ATLANTA 
HARTSFIELD INT'L AIRPORT 
990 TOFFIE TER. 
P.O. BOX 45087 
ATLANTA, GA 30320 
0DHTO42K 
AP 

SOUTH GEORGIA TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL SCHOO PO BOX 1088 
AMERICUS B-13 GA 31709 
CU9T073R 
AP 

SOUTHEASTERN SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS 
HERBERT SMART DOHNTOWN AIRPORT 
KACON GA 31201 
CJ8T062Q 
AP 

HAWAII 

HONOLULU COHWUNITY COLLEGE - DEPT OF AER 402 AOKEA ST 
HONOLULU HI 96819 
DI9T087R 
AP A P 

IDAHO 

AERO TECHNICIANS INC 
PO BOX 7 
REXBURG ID 83440 
GAQT149E 
AP 

IDAHO STATE UNIVERSITY 
1427 H 10TH AVE -B 
AIRPORT 
POCATELLO ID 83204 
ET9T124R 
A AP 

ILLINOIS 

AHERICAN AIRLINES MAINTENANCE ACADEMY 
5333 SOUTH LARAMIE AVE 
CHICAGO IL 60638 
AALT025A 
AP A P 

BELLEVILLE AREA COLLEGE 
GRANITE CITY CENTER 
AVIATION MAINT. TECH. PROGRAM 
4950 HARYVILLE ROAD 
GRANITE CITY IL 62040 
DEHT159D 
AP 

BOARD OF EDUCATION CITY OF CHICAGO 
VO TECH DEPT 6HS 
1819 PERSHING RD 
CHICAGO IL 60609 
CA9T053R 
AP 

DUPAGE AREA VOCATIONAL EDUCATIONAL AUTHO 
301 N SHIFT RO 
ADDISON IL 60101 
EN9T118R 
P 

LEWIS UNIVERSITY 
ROUTE 53 
ROMEOVILLE IL 60441 
AN9T014R 
AP 

PARKS COLLEGE OF ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY 
FALLING SPRINGS ROAD 
CAHOKIA IL 62206 
NI1T349K 
AP 

ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE AVIATION TECH 
GREATER ROCKFORD ARPT 
6349 FALCON RD 
ROCKFORD IL 61109 
BS9T045R 
AP A P 

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIV AVN TECH 
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS ARPT 
CARBONOALE IL 62901 
6N2T547C 
AP A P 

UNIV OF ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF AVIATION 
UNIV OF IL HILLARD ARPT 
SAVOY IL 61874 
CE9T057R 
AP A P 

INDIANA 

AMERICAN TRANS AIR TRAINING CORP 
7251 H. KCCARTY ST. 
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46241 
USBT077S 
AP 

INDIANA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
501 S. AIRPORT ST 
HULMAN REGIONAL AIRPORT 
TERRE HAUTE IN 47803 
IYXT048K 
A AP P 

PURDUE UNIV DEPT OF AVIATION TECH 
PURDUE UNIVERSITY ARPT 
DEPT OF AVIATION TECH 
WEST LAFAYETTE IN 47906 
CG9T059R 
AP 
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VIHCENNES UNIVERSITY 
BUILDING NO. 24 
2625 SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL RD 
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46241 
PF2T081L 
AP 

VINCENHES UNIVERSITY 
AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHN 
O'NEAL AIRPORT 
1002 NORTH FIRST STREET 
VINCENNES IN 47591 
NM2T036L 
AP A P 

IOHA 

OES HOINES CENTRAL CAMPUS 
1B00 GRAND AVENUE 
OES MOINES IA 50307 
BM9T039R 
A P 

HAHKEYE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
1501 EAST ORANGE ROAD 
PO BOX 8015 
WATERLOO IA 50704 
BK9T037R 
P A 

INDIAN HILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
OTTUMHA INDUSTRIAL ARPT 
OTTUHHA IA 52501 
BL9T038R 
AP 

IOHA HESTERH COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
2700 COLLEGE RD, BOX 4-C 
COUNCIL BLUFFS IA 51502 
BJ9T036R 
AP 

KANSAS 

COHLEY COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
P 0 BOX 1147 
ARKANSAS CITY KS 67005 
YCJT026K 
P A 

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY - SALINA 
2409 SCANLAN 
SALINA KS 67401 
BZ9T052R 
AP 

PRATT COMMUNITY COLLEGE AREA VOCATIONAL 
HIGHHAY 61 
PRATT KS 67124 
YPRT029K 
AP 

HICHITA AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
AVIATION EDUCATION CENTER 
2021 S EISENHOWER 
WICHITA KS 67209 
C09T056R 
AP A P 

KENTUCKY 

KENTUCKY TECH-SOHERSET CAMPUS 
230 AIRPORT RD 
SOMERSET KY 42501 
EE9T109R 
AP 

LOUISIANA 

DELGADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
615 CITY PARK AVE 
NEH ORLEANS LA 70119 
CV9T074R 
A P 

LAFAYETTE REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL 
P.O. BOX 4909 
1101 BERTRAND DRIVE 
LAFAYETTE LA 70506 
LVFT015K 
A P 

SOHELA TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 
3B20 LEGION ST 
LAKE CHARLES LA 70601 
BB9T026R 
AP A P 

MAINE 

AIR TECH INC 
ROUTE 1 
BOX 170 
LIMERICK HE 0404B 
ES9T123R 
A P 

MARYLAND 

CHESAPEAKE COLLEGE 
PO BOX 8 
HYE HILLS HD 21679 
AF9T006R 
AP 

FREDERICK COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
7932 OPOSSUHTOHN PIKE 
FREDERICK HD 21701 
AM9T013R 
AP 

RICE AVIATION INC 
701 WILSON POINT RD 
BALTIMORE MD 21220 
AL9T012R 
AP 

MASSACHUSETTS 

EAST COAST AERO TECHNICAL SCHOOL INC 
696 VIRGINIA ROAD 
L.G. HANSCOH FIELD 
CONCORD. MA 01742 
EQAT007K 
AP 

MICHIGAN 

AMERICAN FLIGHT AND TECHNOLOGY CENTER IN 
1525 AIRPORT RD 
HATERFORD HI 48327 
YXET316K 
AP 

ANDREWS UNIVERSITY 
ANDREHS AIRPORT 
BERRIEN SPRINGS HI 49104 
LH5T030H 
AP A P 

BENJAMIN 0 DAVIS JR AEROSPACE TECH 
10200 ERHIN AVE 
DETROIT HI 48234 
BT9T046R 
AP 

HAHES CAREER INSTITUTE-HICHIGAH AERONAUT 
HILLOH RUN AIRPORT - EAST SIDE 
47884 0 STREET 
BELLEVILLE HI 48111 
6N9T040R 
AP 

KIRTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
GRAYLING ARHY AIRFIELD 
GRAYLING HI 48653 
EP9T120R 
AP A P 

LANSING COHHUHITY COLLEGE 
LANSING COHHUNITY COLLEGE 
AVIATION TECHNOLOGY 
3428 H. HAHGAR DRIVE 
LANSING HI 48906 
JN8T257Q 
A P AP 

MISSIONARY AVIATION TRAINING SCHOOL 
730 LINCOLN LAKE ROAD 
LOHELL HI 49331 
GR7T058K 
AP 

NORTHERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF T 
DJ JACOBETTI CENTER 
COUNTY ROAD 550 
HARQUETTE MI 49855 
NSBT012K 
AP A P 

SOUTHWESTERN MICHIGAN COLLEGE 
SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY 
56900 CHERRY GROVE RD. 
DOMAGIAC HI 49047 
BR9T044R 
AP 

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 
KALAMAZOO COUNTY AIRPORT 
KILGORE ROAD 
KALAMAZOO HI 49001 
JX8T258Q 
AP 

MINNESOTA 

MINNEAPOLIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
AVIATION CENTER 
10100 FLYING CLOUD DR 
EDEN PRAIRIE HN 55344 
C19T061R 
AP 

NORTHWEST TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
AVIATION CENTER 
747 AIRPORT DRIVE 
THIEF RIVER FAL HN 56701 
CH9T060R 
AP 

RED KING MINORA TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
110 GALEHSKI DR 
HIHOHA HN 55987 
CH9T075R 
AP 

3 



AC147-2BB APPENDIX 1 AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN SCHOOLS 07/26/94 

MISSISSIPPI 
EAST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO BOX 100 MAYHEM MS 39753 DZ9T104R A P AP 
HINDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BOX 10461 RAYMOND HS 39154 DU9T099R AP A P 
NORTHHEST MISSISSIPPI COHHUHITY COLLEGE B750 DEERFIELO DR OLIVE BRANCH MS 38654 EH9T112R A P AP 

MISSOURI 
CIH?f*it̂ HI5S0UR1 S T A T E UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES DEPT. OF POHER AND TRANSPORTATION AVIATION HAINTENANCE SCHOOL HARREHSBURG HO 64093 CHXT907C A P AP 
DALFORT AIRCRAFT TECH 200 HH PARKWAY RIVERSIDE HO 64152 DF9T083R A P AP 
GATEHAY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 5101 MCREE AVE. ST.LOUIS KO 63110 IUYT045K P 
LINN TECHHICAL COLLEGE HCDOHHELL-DOUGLAS-GREEN AVIATION COMPLEX LINN HO 65051 
CY9T077R 
AP MAPLE HOODS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 601 LOU HOLLAND DR. KANSAS CITY KO 64116 BP9T042R A P SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS INC H GRAHAM CLARK AIRP0RT2 POINT LOOKOUT HO 65726 B09T041R A P 

TRANS HORLD TECHNICAL ACADEMY 533 MEXICO CITY AVENUE KANSAS CITY HO 64153 THAT017A P 

KONTANA 
HELENA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL CENTER 2300 EAST POPLAR AERO DIVISION HELENA HT 59601 QH2T109L AP A P 

NEBRASKA 
HESTERN NEBRASKA COHHUHITY COLLEGE RURAL ROUTE 1 BOX 300 SIDNEY NE 69162 BX9T050R AP 

NEVADA 
SOUTHERN NEVADA VOC TECH CENTER 5710 MOUNTAIN VISTA DR LAS VEGAS NV 89120 DK9T0B9R AP 

HEH HAHPSHIRE 
N505H*HHERSTESTREET̂ AL COLLEGE-NASHAUA PO BOX 2052 NASHUA NH 03061 
NSUT025K 
A AP P NEH JERSEY 

CAREER AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 915 NEH HAHPSHIRE AVE LAKEWO00 HJ 08701 0CTT010K AP 
^ E5R{D?ETWE T E C H H I C A L E O U C A T I O N " 6RIDGET0N HJ 06302 AG9T007R AP 
TETERBORO SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS INC 80 HOONACHIE AVE TETERBORO ARPT TETERBORO HJ 07608 BV9T048R AP 

NEH MEXICO 
EASTERN NEW HEXICO UNIVERSITY ROSHELL CAHPUS PO BOX 6000 ROSHELL HH 88201 8C9T029R AP 

NEH YORK 
AVIATION HIGH SCHOOL QUEENS BLVD.AND 36ST. LONG ISLAND CITY QUEENS NEW YORK NY 11101 HH2T887K AP 
6™2,S SJ^l* ^FOLK AVIATION ACADEMY 2075 SKITHTOHN AVENUE RONKONKOHA NY 11779 AH9T008R A 

BURGARD VOCATIONAL HIGHSCHOOL 400 KENSINGTON AVE BUFFALO NY 14214 AP9T016R AP 
COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS LA GUARDIA ARPT FLUSHING QUEENS NEH YORK NY 11371 AA9T001R 
AP DUTCHESS TECHNICAL CENTER 578 SALT POINT TURNPIKE POUGHKEEPSIE NY 12601 DTPT021K AP 

LEWIS HILSON TECHNOLOGICAL CENTER GATE NR 1 REPUBLIC ARPT FARHINGDALE NY 11735 AI9T009R AP 
NASSAU TECHNOLOGICAL CENTER 610 HICKSVILLE RD BETHPAGE NY 11714 AJ9T010R AP 

NORTH CAROLINA 
GUILFORD TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 260 NORTH REGIONAL RD. GREENSBORO NC 27409 EJ9T114R AP 
MISSIONARY AVIATION INSTITUTE INC SUGAR VALLEY ARPT RT 2 BOX 381 HOCKSVILLE NC 27028 DY9T103R AP 
WAYNE COMMUNITY COLLEGE CALLER SOX 8002 GOLDSBORO NC 27530 DT9T098R AP 

NORTH DAKOTA 
DAKOTA AERO TECH INC 1801 23RD AVE NORTH RH 111 FARGO ND 58102 PR5T129N AP 

OHIO 
AEROSPACE CENTER AIR TERMINAL PKWY TOLEDO EXPRESS AIRPORT SWANTON OH 43558 AE9T005R AP 
CINCINNATI TECHHICAL COLLEGE 3520 CEHTRAL PARKHAY CINCINNATI OH 45223 AD9T004R AP A P 
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COLUMBUS 57ATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
5355 ALKIRE RD 
BOLTOH FIELD 
COLUHBUS OH 43228 
DL9T090R 
A P AP 

GENERAL BENJAMIN 0 DAVIS JR AVIATION HIG 
4101 N MARGINAL RD 
CLEVcAHO OH 44114 
EQ9T121R 
A AP P 

GREAT 0AK5 JOINT VOCATIONAL SCHOOL 
300 OAK DRIVE 
HILHIHGTON OH 45177 
GOKTOOIK 
AP A P 

MIAMI VALLEY CAREER TECHNOHOGY CENTER 
6800 HOKE ROAD 
CLAYTON OH 45315 
AC9T003R 
AP A P 

H C SMITH VOCATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 
7300 H PALMYRA RD 
CANFIELD OH 44406 
E09T119R 
AP 

OKLAHOMA 

CANADIAN VALLEY AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
6505 EAST HIGHWAY 66 
EL RENO OK 73036 
WLT036R 
A 

GORDON COOPER AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
PO DRAHER 848 
4801 H. HARRISON 
SHAHWEE OK 74801 
BG9T033R 
A 

INDIAN CAPITAL AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
RT 6 BOX 206 
MUSKOGEE OK 74401 
BH9T034R 
A 

METRO-TECH AVIATION CAREER CENTER 
5600 S HACARTKUR 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73159 
BE9T031R 
P A AP 

0 T AUTRY AREA VO TECH CENTER 
1201 H HILLOH 
ENID OK 73701 
BA9T027R 
A 

SPARTAN SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS INC 
8820 EAST PINE ST 
TULSA OK 74158 
CB9T054R 
AP A P 

TULSA COUNTY AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
1211 HEST 36TH STREET NORTH 
TULSA OK 74127 
SF9T032R 
A P 

OREGON 

LANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
4000 E 30TH AVE 
EUGENE OR 97405 
EH8TU7Q 
A P 

PORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
17705 NH SPRINGVILLE RD 
PO BOX 19000, ZIP 97280 
PORTLAND OR 97229 
0A9T079R 
AP 

PENNSYLVANIA 

PENH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 
1005 NEST THIRD STREET 
HILLIAMSPORT PA 17701 
PNZT013K 
AP 

PITTSBURGH INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICS 
ALLEGHENY COUNTY AIRPORT 
HEST MIFFLIN PA 15122 
HE1T189K 
AP A P 

QUAKER CITY INSTITUTE OF AVIATION I 
2563-69 GRAYS FERRY AVE 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19146 
AR9T016R 
AP 

UPPER BUCKS CO AREA VO TECH SCHOOL 
2375 MILFORD SQUARE PIKE 
QUAKERTOHN PA 18951 
AB9T002R 
AP 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

BOB JONES UNIVERSITY 
403 AIRPORT ORIVE 
HANGER #9 
GREENVILLE SC 29607 
E09T108R 
AP 

FLORENCE-DARLINGTON TECH COLLEGE 
P.O. BOX 100548 
HIGHWAY 52 NORTH 
FLORENCE SC 29501 
BY9T051R 
AP 

GREENVILLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
111 CONNECTICUT COURT 
DONALDSON CENTER 
GREENVILLE SC 29605 
EI9T113R 
AP 

NORTH AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF AVIATION 
1700 AIRPORT RD. 
PO BOX 680 
CONWAY SC 29526 
CI6T061Q 
AP A P 

TRIOENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
P 0 BOX 10367 
7000 RIVERS AVENUE 
CHARLESTON SC 29411 
EC9T107R 
AP 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

LAKE AREA TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 
AIRPORT ANNEX 
MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 
WATERTOWH SD 57201 
0V5T107H 
AP 

TENNESSEE 

DEPT OF AEROSPACE MIDDLE TENNESSEE 
PO BOX 67 
WURFREESBORO TN 37132 
MQJT005K 
AP A P 

MEMPHIS AREA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL 
AVIATION 01V 
2752 WINCHESTER RD 
MEMPHIS TN 38116 
EF9T110R 
AP 

MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO 
BOX 429 
MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 
ELIZABETHTON TN 37643 
0VPT374D 
AP A P 

NASHVILLE STATE AREA VOCATIONAL TECHMICA 
7204 COCKRILL BEND ROAD 
NASHVILLE TN 37209 
NVST018K 
AP 

PREFERRED AVIATION SCHOOLS INC 
8582 HIGHWAY 51 NORTH 
HILLlNGTON TN 38053 
MX2T033K 
AP 

TEXAS 

DALFORT AIRCRAFT TECH - DALLAS 
7701 LEHHON AVE. P.O. BOX 7556 
OALLAS TX 75209 
EF2T792K 
AP A P 

HALLMARK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
1130 99TH STREET 
SAN AHTOHIO TX 78214 
BJ2T718K 
AP 

KDW SCHOOLS 
4846 SOUTH COLLINS 
ARLINGTON TX 76018 
UKHT039K 
A P 

KDW SCHOOLS INC 
17340 CHANUTE RD. 
HOUSTON TX 77032 
KKDT002K 
AP 

LETOURNEAU UNIVERSITY 
DEPT OF AERONAUTICAL TECHNOLOGY 
2100 S. HOBBERLY AVE 
PO BOX 7001 
LONGVIEH TX 75607 
GHBT169Q 
AP 
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AVIATIOH MAINTENANCE TECHHICIAH SCHOOLS 07/26/9* 
MIDLAND COLLEGE P. 0. BOX 60137 HANGAR "E" MIDLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MIDLAND TX 79711 VKCT038K AP 
RICE AVIATIOH 205 BRISBANE HOUSTON AV9T022R A P AP TX 77061 
RICE AVIATION 7B11 NORTH SHEPHERD, SUITE 100 HOUSTON TX 77088 RILT008K A P AP 
SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTER 7777 FORNEY RD DALLAS TX 75227 AS9T019R AP A P 
ST PHILLIPS COLLEGE 800 QUINTANA RD SAN ANTOHIO TX 78211 PHJT009K AP 
TARRAHT COUNTY JUHIOR COLLEGE 4801 HASIHE CREEK PARKHAY FORT HORTH TX 76179 AZ9T026R AP 
TEXAS AERO TECH 6911 LEMHON AVENUE DALLAS TX 75209 AT9T020R AP A P 
TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 1717 NAVAJO TRAIL ABILENE TX 79602 XHOTO**K A 
TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECH 3801 CAMPUS DR, BLDG 8-2 HACO TX 76705 FTST150Q AP 
TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE - T S T C PO BOX 11197 AHARILLO TX 79111 AX9T024R AP 

VIRGINIA 
A AND J ENTERPRISES INC 5202 K MILITARY HMY, HGR 7 CHESAPEAKE VA 23221 AK9T011R AP A P 
TRAINING SERVICES INC TIDEHATER TECH 1*29 MILLER STORE ROAD VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23455 LQPT037K AP A P 

HASHINGTON 
BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 7662 CHANUTE ST HOSES LAKE HA 98837 EL8T116Q AP 
CLOVER PARK VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL INSTITU 4500 STEILACOOH BLVD S.H. TACOMA HA 98499 MK6T323Q AP 
EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE 9711 31ST PLACE HEST BLDG C-80, C81 PAINE FIELD EVERETTE HA 98204 EU9T125R AP 
SOUTH SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 6000 - 16TH AVENUE SH SEATTLE HA 98106 HQ6T596N AP 
SPOKANE COHHUHITY COLLEGE AVIATION DEPARTHENT 1810 NORTH GREENE STREET HS 2010 SPOKANE HA 99207 
GJ6T563N 
AP 

KILHAUKEE AREA TECHNICAL COLLEGE 422 E COLLEGE AVENUE HILHAUKEE HI 53207 CF9T05BR A 

WYOMING 
CHEYENNE AERO TECH 1204 AIRPORT HAY CHEYENNE EV9T126R AP HY 82001 

HEST VIRGINIA 
BYRD, ROBERT C NATIONAL AEROSPACE EDUCAT RD 3 BOX 13 BENEDUH AIRPORT BRIDGEPORT HV 26330 HUET028K AP 

UTAH HI SCONSIK 
DIXIE COLLEGE 255 S 700 EAST ST GEORGE DD9T082R P A UT 84770 
SALT LAKE COHHUHITY COLLEGE 551 H 2200 H SALT LAKE CITY UT 84116 EH9T127R AP 
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING ITE DEPARTHENT LOGAN UT 84321 G03T534L AP 

BLACKHAKK TECHNICAL COLLEGE 4720 US HMY 51 SOUTH JANESVILLE HI 53545 CC9T055R A P AP 
FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL SCHOOL 3601 SOUTH COUNTY ROAD I OSHKOSH HI 54903 0AYT031K AP 
GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE AVIATION CENTER 4940 88TH AVENUE KENOSHA HI 53142 BQ9T043R AP A 
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